
Manatee County Design Projects (continued)

SR 789 from Sarasota County Line to Longboat Pass, FPID 449119-1, Construction Start Anticipated: 
2024/2025* Contact: Amber Lewis, amber.lewis@dot.state.fl.us

I-275 (SR 93) from I-75 to Terra Ceia River, FPID 449187-1, Construction Start Anticipated: 2024* 
Contact: Kellie Spurgeon, kellie.spurgeon@dot.state.fl.us

US 41 from 53rd Ave to Cortez Rd, FPID 449646-1, Design Start Anticipated: TBD 
Contact: Isamarie Monreal, isamarie.monreal@dot.state.fl.us

15th St E from 30th Ave E to 26th Ave E, FPID 449654-1, Design Start Anticipated: Late 2023* 
Contact: Phil Menke, philip.menke@dot.state.fl.us

SR 45 (US 41) from north of 26th Ave W to north of 10th St W, FPID 451025-1,  Design Start: TBD 
Contact: Felicia Pannell, felicia.pannell@dot.state.fl.us

The Florida Department of Transportation, District One, is conducting several projects in partnership with 
the Sarasota/Manatee Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) and local governments to enhance 
the multimodal transportation network within Sarasota and Manatee Counties as part of the Connecting 
Communities Program. While all transportation projects (as well as all project phases – Planning, Project 
Development and Environment (PD&E), Design and Construction) being performed within Sarasota and 
Manatee Counties are part of the Connecting Communities Program, major projects of the program include: 

Bradenton-Palmetto Connector from City of Bradenton to City of Palmetto Alternative Corridor 
Evaluation Study, FPID: 444843-1 Contact: Michelle Rutishauser, ,813-380-7121 or 
michelle.rutishauser@dot.state.fl.us

DeSoto Bridge from SR 64 (Manatee Ave) to Haben Blvd PD&E Study, FPID: 442630-1
Contact: Dick Combs, 863-698-3770 or richard.combs@dot.state.fl.us

Sarasota/Manatee US 41 from University Pkwy to 17th St W Corridor Mobility and Safety Study (CMASS), 
FPID: 440154-1 Contact: Matt Dockins,  813-498-5124 or matthew.dockins@dot.state.fl.us

Palmetto Trails Network from MCAT Station to Lincoln Park to Washington Park PD&E Study, FPID: 444857-1
Contact: Michelle Rutishauser, F813-380-7121 or michelle.rutishauser@dot.state.fl.us

10th Avenue from Riverside Dr to 17th St W Complete Street Study, FPID: 433142-2
Contact: Matt Dockins, 813-498-5124 or matthew.dockins@dot.state.fl.us

Other Planning or PD&E Studies within Sarasota and Manatee Counties include:

SR 45 (US 41) from Ringling Blvd to Main St PD&E Study, FPID 433225-1 
Contact: David Turley, 863-519-2255 or david.turley@dot.state.fl.us

Little Ringling (SR 789) from Bird Key Dr to Sarasota Harbor West PD&E Study, FPID 436680-1 
Contact: Patrick Bateman, 863-519-2792 or patrick.bateman@dot.state.fl.us

North Sarasota Multimodal Connector (I-75 from Fruitville Rd to University Pkwy), FPID 442034-1 
Contact: Michael Adams, 813-637-2556 or michaeld.adams@dot.state.fl.us

SR 72/Clark Rd at McIntosh Rd PD&E Study, FPID 443345-2 
Contact: Patrick Bateman, 863-519-2792 or patrick.bateman@dot.state.fl.us

SR 72/Clark Rd from east of I-75 to Lorraine Rd PD&E Study, FPID 444634-1
Contact: Steven Andrews, 863-519-2270 or steven.andrews@dot.state.fl.us

Southwest Connect I-75 Central Corridor from north of Bayshore Rd (SR 78) in Lee County to south 
of River Rd (SR 777) in Sarasota County, FPID 448864-1 Contact: Nicole Harris, 863-519-2335 or 
nicole.harris@dot.state.fl.us

Southwest Connect I-75 North Corridor from south of River Rd (SR 777) in Sarasota County to north 
of Moccasin Wallow Rd in Manatee County, FPID  442518-1 Contact: Nicole Harris, 863-519-2335 or 
nicole.harris@dot.state.fl.us

SR 789 (Longboat Key) from North Shore Rd to Coquina Park Entrance PD&E Study, FPID 
436676-1 Contact: Patrick Bateman, 863-519-2792 or patrick.bateman@dot.state.fl.us

Cortez Road Vision and Action Plan from 121st St Ct to 301 Blvd E, FPID 450894-1 
Contact: Bessie Reina, 863-519-2656 or bessie.reina@dot.state.fl.us

Sarasota County Planning/PD&E Study Projects

Manatee County Planning/PD&E Study Projects
For more information on projects in the Construction phase within Sarasota and Manatee 
Counties, please contact FDOT by phone at 941-302-5048.

For more information on any of these projects, please visit our website at 
www.swflroads.com/connectingcommunities

*Dates are subject to change
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I-75 from south of Bee Ridge Rd to south of Fruitville Rd, FPID 201277-5, Design Completion
Anticipated: 2025* Contact: Benjamin Clayton, benjamin.clayton@dot.state.fl.us

I-75 at Fruitville Rd Interchange, FPID 420613-2, Design Completion Anticipated: 2026*
Contact: Ryan Weeks, ryan.weeks@dot.state.fl.us

SR 45 (US 41) at Myrtle St and Martin Luther King Jr Way, FPID 433276-1, Construction Start 
Anticipated: TBD Contact: Jeff Mednick, jeffrey.mednick@dot.state.fl.us

Legacy Trail over Clark Road (SR 72) and Bee Ridge Rd (SR 758), FPID 440448-1, Construction Start 
Anticipated: TBD Contact: Mark Peronto, mark.peronto@dot.state.fl.us

SR 789 east of Sunset Dr to Bird Key Dr, FPID 445926-2, Construction Start Anticipated: 2024* 
Contact: Jeff Mednick, effrey.mednick@dot.state.fl.us

SR 72 (Clark Rd) from west of Palmer Plaza Blvd to west of Gantt Rd, FPID 446289-1, Construction 
Start Anticipated: 2023/2024* Contact: Zach Tapp, zachary.tapp@dot.state.fl.us

SR 45 (US 41) from Lychee Rd to Bay St, FPID 446290-1, Construction Start Date: 2024*
Contact: Kellie Spurgeon, kellie.spurgeon@dot.state.fl.us

SR 683 (US 301) at University Parkway, FPID 447870-1, Construction Start Anticipated: 2024* 
Contact: Phil Menke, philip.menke@dot.state.fl.us

SR 780 (Fruitville Rd) at Beneva Rd, FPID 447871-1, Construction Start Anticipated: TBD 
Contact: Michelle Buitron, michelle.buitron@dot.state.fl.us

SR 683 (US 301) from 12th St to Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Way, FPID 447872-1, Construction Start 
Anticipated: 2024* Contact: Phil Menke, philip.menke@dot.state.fl.us

SR 776 from Charlotte County Line to Tangerine Woods Blvd, FPID 447882-1, Construction Start 
Anticipated: TBD Contact: Chris Speese, christopher.speese@dot.state.fl.us

SR 72 from Swift Rd to Sawyer Rd, FPID 447887-1, Construction Start Anticipated: 2025* 
Contact: David Bogner, david.bogner@dot.state.fl.us

SR 45 (US 41) from west of Preto Blvd to west of Woodmere Rd, FPID 449100-1, Construction Start 
Anticipated: TBD Contact: Michael Rud, michael.rud@dot.state.fl.us

SR 683 (US 301) from DeSoto Rd to University Pkwy, FPID 449113-1, Construction Start 
Anticipated: TBD Contact: Amber Lewis, amber.lewis@dot.state.fl.us

SR 72 from US 41 to Honore Ave, FPID 449122-1, Construction Start Anticipated: 2025*
Contact: David Bogner, david.bogner@dot.state.fl.us

SR 789 from Longboat Club Rd to Manatee County Line, FPID 451013-1, Design Start  
Anticipated: TBD Contact: Jennifer McKinney, jennifer.mckinney@dot.state.fl.us

SR 72 from east of Deer Prairie Slough to west of Big Slough, FPID 451016-1, Design Start 
Anticipated: TBD Contact: Jennifer McKinney, jennifer.mckinney@dot.state.fl.us

The following projects are in the Design phase within Sarasota and 
Manatee Counties. For more information on these projects, please 
contact the specific FDOT Project Manager listed below via email 
(as provided below) or by phone at 863-519-2241. SR 64 from SR 789 to Perico Bay Blvd, FPID 408185-3, Construction Start Anticipated: 2025/2026*

Contact: Jeff Mednick, jeffrey.mednick@dot.state.fl.us

SR 70 from Lorraine Rd to Bourneside Blvd, FPID 414506-7, Design/Build Award Anticipated: 
July 2023* Contact: Michelle Buitron, michelle.buitron@dot.state.fl.us

SR 70 from Bourneside Blvd to CR 675, FPID 414506-8, Design Completion Anticipated: 2024*
Contact: Michelle Buitron, michelle.buitron@dot.state.fl.us

SR 684 from SR 789 (Gulf Dr) to 123rd St W Bridge #130006, FPID 430204-2, Construction Start 
Anticipated: 2025/2026* Contact: Ryan Weeks, ryan.weeks@dot.state.fl.us

15th St E / 301 Blvd E from south of 56th Ave Dr E to south of 51st Ave E, FPID 431350-3, Design Start 
Anticipated: TBD Contact: Zoe Giannopoulos, zoe.giannopoulos@dot.state.fl.us

15th St E / 301 Blvd E from south of 59th Ave E to south of 56th Ave Dr E, FPID 431350-4, Design Start 
Anticipated: TBD Contact: Zoe Giannopoulos, zoe.giannopoulos@dot.state.fl.us

15th St E / 301 Blvd E from south of 63rd Ave E to south of 59th Ave E, FPID 431350-5, Design Start 
Anticipated: TBD Contact: Zoe Giannopoulos, zoe.giannopoulos@dot.state.fl.us

SR 45 (US 41) from 69th Ave (Bay Dr) to Cortez Rd, FPID 433592-4, Design Start Anticipated: TBD 
Contact: Amy Blair, amy.blair@dot.state.fl.us

SR 64 (Manatee Ave) from 43rd St W to 15th St W (SR 64), FPID 441551-1, Construction Start 
Anticipated: TBD Contact: Marie Carvajal, marie.carvajal@dot.state.fl.us

US 41 from Edwards Dr to Magellan Dr, FPID 444612-1, Construction Start Anticipated: 2024*
Contact: Amber Lewis, amber.lewis@dot.state.fl.us

Traffic Operation Improvements in Downtown Bradenton, FPIDs 444807-2, -3, -4, Construction Start Anticipated: 
2023/2024* Contact: Richard “Mose” Howard, richard.howard@dot.state.fl.us

SR 45 (US 41 Business)/8th Ave W Midblock Crossing, FPID 444904-1, Construction Start Anticipated: 
TBD Contact: Isamarie Monreal, isamarie.monreal@dot.state.fl.us

SR 684/Cortez Rd from west of 86th St to west of 26th St, FPID 445044-1, Construction Start Anticipated: 
2025/2026* Contact: Jennifer McKinney, jennifer.mckinney@dot.state.fl.us

SR 64 from 9th St to Braden River, FPID 447378-1, Construction Start Anticipated: TBD 
Contact: Michelle Buitron, michelle.buitron@dot.state.fl.us

SR 55 (US 19) from 23rd Ave W to 39th St E, FPID 447379-1, Construction Start Anticipated: 2024*
Contact: Scott McCall, scott.mccall@dot.state.fl.us

SR 70A (E 15th St) from Crossing #624692 to SR 683 (US 301), FPID 447380-1, Construction Start 
Anticipated: Late 2023* Contact: Jennifer Freeman,  jennifer.freeman@dot.state.fl.us

SR 37 from SR 62 to Polk County Line (POP), FPID 447382-1, Construction Start Anticipated: 
2023/2024* Contact: Amber Lewis, amber.lewis@dot.state.fl.us

SR 45 (US 41) from 45th St to SR 55 (ramp), FPID 447384-1, Construction Start Anticipated: 
2023/2024* Contact: Amber Lewis, amber.lewis@dot.state.fl.us

SR 45 (US 41) from 26th St W to SR 55, FPID 449115-1, Construction Start Anticipated: 2026/2027*
Contact: Jennifer Freeman, jennifer.freeman@dot.state.fl.us
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